Drives   Servos   HMI
Product Release
First Quarter 2006
35968Parker AA Book.qxd  6/28/2005  9:47 AM  Page 2
35968Parker AA Book.qxd  6/28/2005  9:47 AM  Page 3
Table of Contents
ACR 9000
Features and benefits 4

• Brake relay
• Optional velocity and step-and-direction signal inputs
How to Order
AR- 01 A E
Aries Digital Drive Series Maximum Shaft Power Command Interface Motor Feedback
Example AR-01AE 01 - 100 Watts 13 - 1300 Watts A - Analog +/- 10V E - Encoder
02 - 200 Watts 20 - 2000 Watts S - Step and direction
04 - 400 Watts 30 - 3000 Watts
08 - 750 Watts
35968Parker AA Book.qxd  6/28/2005  9:48 AM  Page 15
Specifications
Specifications AR-01_E AR-02_E AR-04_E AR-08_E
Motor Output Power
Shaft Power @ Continuous Current 100 Watts* 200 Watts* 400 Watts* 750 Watts*
Shaft Power @ Peak Current 300 Watts* 600 Watts* 1200 Watts* 2250 Watts*
Drive Output Power
Continuous Current (RMS) 1 Amp 1.75 Amps 3 Amps 4.5 Amps
Peak Current (RMS) 3 Amps 5.25 Amps 9 Amps 13.5 Amps
Bus Voltage 170/340 VDC
PWM 16 or 32 kHz, motor dependent
Drive Input Voltage
120/240 VAC, 1ø, 50/60 Hz
Specifications AR-13_E AR-20_E AR-30_E
Motor Output Power
Shaft Power @ Continuous Current 1300 Watts* 2000 Watts* 3000 Watts*
Shaft Power @ Peak Current 3900 Watts* 6000 Watts* 9000 Watts*
Drive Output Power
Continuous Current (RMS) 6.3 Amp 10 Amps 16 Amps
Peak Current (RMS) 14.2 Amps 30 Amps 48 Amps
Bus Voltage 170/340 VDC 340 VDC 340 VDC
PWM 16 or 32 kHz, motor dep. 16 kHz 16 kHz
Drive Input Voltage 20/240 VAC, 1 or 3 ph 240 VAC, 1 or 3 ph 240 VAC, 3 phase,
50/60 Hz
Performance
Servo Update 62.5 µ secondsm
Accuracy ± 1 encoder count; encoder dependentm
Commutation Sinusoidal
Inputs
Command 14-bit resolution ADC, ± 10 V (torque/velocity control)
Step and direction, 2 MHz max (position control)
Enable/Reset 5-24 VDC
Encoder 5 MHz (pre-quadrature); RS-422 compatible differential input
Outputs
Fault 5-24 VDC
Brake Solid state, normally open; 1 Amp @ 24 VDC max
Encoder Out RS-422 compatible differential driver; 5 MHz max. output frequency (pre-quadrature)
Communications
Type RS-232 (3-wire)/RS-485 (2-wire) ASCII
Baud Rate Fixed at 9600
Multi-drop Up to 99 units (RS485 only)
Drive talk RS-485 (2 wire)
Standards UL, cUL, CE(LVD), CE(EMC)
Environmental
Temperature 0-45½ C (32-113½ F) except AR-13_E  0-40½ C (32-104½ F)
Humidity 0-95% non-condensing
Shock/Vibration 15g, 11 msec half sine / 10-2000 Hz @ 2g
Weight - lbs (kg)
AR-01_E 1.68 (0.76)
AR-02_E 1.90 (0.86)
AR-04_E 2.54 (1.15)
AR-08_E 2.82 (1.28)
AR-13_E 3.60 (1.63)
AR-20_E 7.35 (3.33)
AR-30_E 7.40 (3.36)
* @ 240 VAC
13
35968Parker AA Book.qxd  6/28/2005  9:48 AM  Page 16
35968Parker AA Book.qxd  6/28/2005  9:48 AM  Page 17
HPC/HPX Power Stations
Parker's new HPC PowerStations are available in
10", 15" and 17" panel-mount touchscreen systems, as